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Results - 2026 Lewis Central Winter Classic
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCMM1 2:00.08

Amundsen, Lizzie Rubel, Nola A

McGregor, Reyna L Kramer, Ellen

35.47 33.68 25.7125.22

ADASH-MW2 2:02.46

Kramer, Beatrice Enenbach, Olivia 15

Dice, Kaitlin Dolan, Amelia 14

33.72 32.27 27.3329.14

ABELL3 2:10.06

Hanson, Sierra Mangelsen, Cora

Rutherford, Allison Hunt, Savannah

29.66 40.76 29.7929.85

ANORTH4 2:26.11

Zitek, Zaylee Moy, Serenity

Johnson, Elyse M 17 Linstrom, Skylar

37.49 41.66 33.6533.31

ABBV-MW5 2:41.67

Dobrenz, Mackenzie Sewell, Alannah

Gill, Madison M 18 Ledesma Martinez, Citlali

45.63 42.58 37.2836.18

BCEN--- x2:22.32

Westphal, Grace McGovern, Elizabeth

Galvan, Cara Fershee, Tessa

35.95 39.91 29.0037.46

BDASH-MW--- x2:26.36

Cheng, Sami Gibson, Elizabeth

Losey, Adelyn Gibson, MacKenzie

37.12 38.89 33.7936.56

BSCMM--- x2:26.86

Roza, Marie B Arlen, Maia

Sengstock, Georgie Green, Ava

40.95 38.28 32.7434.89

BBELL--- x2:47.14

Nickisch, Annabelle Wagoner, Riley

White, Cozette Walker, Madeline

43.52 46.45 39.4337.74

ASOUTH--- DQ

Isidro Ortiz, Tania Hermer, Alicia

Linares, Melanie 15 Lara-Flores, Jessica 15

41.32 42.13 30.7232.38

ACEN--- DQ

Taylor, Cecilia Hiley, Elena

Albert, Jaci Stockmann, Eliza

32.01 36.60 25.7530.06

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABELL1 1:43.82

Decker, Zachary Neumann, Chase

Jones, Alexander Stoulil, Samuel

25.98 29.85 24.3423.65

ASCS2 1:44.66

Henrich, Kolt Dean, Brennen

Aesoph, Max Moss, Seth

27.37 30.65 23.0323.61

ALC3 1:50.83

Murphy, Jackson Brown, Kaden

Matulka, Aaron Griner, Oliver

29.98 28.66 26.6925.50

ACEN4 1:52.02

Sredl, Petr Karpf, Harrison

Kluthe, Michael Jensen, Landon

30.96 30.67 24.1426.25

ASCMM5 1:55.71

Lenz, Grant L Qian, Zisheng

Saybolt, Max F Johansen, Patrick G 15

31.15 34.30 23.1827.08

ABBV-MW6 1:56.52

Gill, Hunter T 15 Vargas, Samuel

Ronnei, Fischer W 18 Willis, Logan

34.21 29.10 24.5128.70

ASOUTH7 2:05.06

Andrews, Anthony 16 Ramos, Jessie 16

Strouts, Gavin M 17 Davis, Manny 16

33.42 33.71 29.4828.45

ANORTH8 2:25.65

Barnes, Malcolm Ahamad, Nesah

Miller, Micah Olivar, Bladimir

44.24 40.00 28.7332.68

BCEN--- x2:03.84

Priesman, Ezra Ernst, Leo

Stang, Finley Davies, Miles

31.04 35.43 27.8129.56

BSCS--- x2:12.64

Kumm, Braden Palmer, Winston

Stehr, Wyatt Haltli, Wyatt

34.09 31.72 28.9337.90

BBELL--- x2:17.58

Knight, Ryan Dontigney, Gavin

Svoboda, Connor Greaves, Leonidas

39.71 39.99 27.3230.56

BSCMM--- x2:32.53

Vasko, Max Strunc, Matthew

Kelly, John E 17 Kelly, Brandon

45.00 42.42 31.1933.92

BAGR-IA--- x2:43.92

Brock, Hudson 15 Hocamp, Michael 16

Schechinger, Dalton 17 Keiser, Callen 17

39.67 45.75 30.4248.08

AAGR-IA--- DQ

Quist, Hunter 18 Schechinger, Wyatt 15

Rieken, Kort 16 Anderson, Chris 15

28.31 38.39 27.9126.90

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCMMMcGregor, Reyna L1 2:03.37

28.29 31.84 30.8632.38

BELLHanson, Sierra2 2:03.88

28.28 31.54 31.6032.46

DASH-MW 15Enenbach, Olivia3 2:07.51

29.46 31.60 33.5432.91

NORTH 17Pospisil, Jay M4 2:13.23

29.19 32.97 35.3735.70

CENHiley, Elena5 2:15.90

30.56 35.25 35.2334.86

SCMMAmundsen, Lizzie6 2:19.38

31.86 35.14 36.0236.36

CENAlbert, Jaci7 2:24.28

33.44 37.78 36.1136.95

DASH-MWCheng, Sami8 2:30.61

34.04 38.28 38.9639.33

CENDetisch, Helena9 2:33.56

34.26 39.02 39.2241.06

SOUTH 15Lara-Flores, Jessica10 2:37.07

35.98 39.13 41.3440.62

SCMMSengstock, Georgie11 2:47.63

37.93 41.87 43.7444.09

DASH-MWGibson, MacKenzie12 2:51.72

36.92 41.91 47.2845.61

SOUTH 15Diaz, Itzelle13 2:57.65

38.88 45.83 45.0547.89

BELLNickisch, Annabelle14 2:58.58

39.70 45.22 45.8047.86

NORTHTran, Nora15 3:06.72

40.19 1:37.06 49.49

SOUTHCruz Hernandez, Kyara16 3:13.84

42.79 49.57 48.9852.50

BELLWagoner, Riley17 3:37.75

48.36 55.78 53.9159.70

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BELLJones, Alexander1 1:43.83

24.18 26.84 25.6527.16

SCSHoak, Carson2 1:47.54

24.22 26.90 28.7327.69

SCMM 15Johansen, Patrick G3 1:54.23

24.87 28.45 29.9830.93

SCSWheelock, Leo4 1:57.70

27.04 30.00 30.0730.59

CENKluthe, Michael5 2:01.97

27.45 30.47 32.7831.27

SCMMSaybolt, Max F6 2:05.80

28.18 32.01 33.3932.22

CENJensen, Landon7 2:06.93

27.49 30.69 36.0132.74

BBV-MWVargas, Samuel8 2:11.73

29.33 33.59 33.7835.03

SCMMLighthart, Michael T9 2:12.52

28.97 33.30 34.5735.68

BELLSvoboda, Connor10 2:15.41

30.29 33.43 36.5135.18

CENFry, Korban11 2:17.88

29.78 34.55 37.2136.34

AGR-IA 15Anderson, Chris12 2:18.41

30.81 35.78 35.0736.75

SOUTH 16Andrews, Anthony13 2:21.77

31.78 37.43 34.6637.90

LCLillie, Evan14 2:23.10

31.66 36.78 36.9637.70
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LCMcDaniel, Malak15 2:29.28

33.32 37.80 38.4539.71

SCSStehr, Wyatt16 2:31.53

34.81 41.03 36.7538.94

BELLCulbertson, Shane17 2:34.71

32.79 38.20 42.5741.15

NORTHOlivar, Bladimir18 2:38.32

33.46 40.39 41.0643.41

AGR-IA 16Hocamp, Michael19 2:45.01

36.40 41.57 42.7144.33

AGR-IA 14Nilan, Conner20 2:54.26

38.87 44.64 43.2047.55

NORTHKaa, Jaxon21 3:12.58

NORTHDahlkoetter, Damien22 3:16.72

44.96 51.15 49.0451.57

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CENStockmann, Eliza1 2:33.34

30.54 38.56 37.8546.39

SCMMKramer, Ellen2 2:44.17

31.63 39.87 38.3654.31

DASH-MWGibson, Elizabeth3 2:51.44

35.23 43.82 41.7650.63

BELLHunt, Savannah4 2:52.39

36.83 43.84 38.7153.01

BELLMangelsen, Cora5 2:54.59

36.46 46.28 39.9651.89

DASH-MWLosey, Adelyn6 3:00.86

37.25 49.79 43.7050.12

CENGalvan, Cara7 3:01.04

38.45 49.04 43.3850.17

CENBarnes, Dahlia8 3:16.58

42.44 48.83 44.601:00.71

NORTH 17Johnson, Elyse M--- DFS

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LCBrown, Kaden1 2:07.39

27.00 33.30 30.9536.14

BELLNeumann, Chase2 2:15.08

28.35 36.90 30.7139.12

SCSDean, Brennen3 2:17.42

29.35 36.26 32.6239.19

BELLRachwitz, Aaron4 2:24.47

29.74 37.08 33.2444.41

SCSDoran, Brecken5 2:25.43

30.70 37.30 33.7743.66

CENKarpf, Harrison6 2:26.42

31.86 39.38 34.8040.38

AGR-IA 16Rieken, Kort7 2:26.43

29.26 39.50 33.3144.36

SCSPalmer, Winston8 2:26.94

30.54 38.83 35.5442.03

SOUTH 16Ramos, Jessie9 2:29.41

31.22 38.03 35.9644.20

LCGriner, Oliver10 2:34.57

34.11 37.93 34.8947.64

CENStang, Finley11 2:35.03

32.47 42.49 35.2144.86

CENGholami, Adelan12 2:35.38

31.03 41.96 36.9145.48

SCMMQian, Zisheng13 2:40.21

34.79 42.89 37.5844.95

SCMMLad, Vinny14 2:46.71

34.57 40.35 38.7253.07

SCMMRoza, Caleb15 2:48.31

34.31 48.23 39.7746.00

AGR-IA 15Schechinger, Wyatt16 2:54.15

42.72 45.97 36.8648.60

NORTHAhamad, Nesah17 2:59.57

41.39 45.14 41.2551.79

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BELLRutherford, Allison1 26.69

SCMMAdams, Olivia2 27.20

DASH-MWDice, Kaitlin3 27.65

CENMcGovern, Elizabeth4 28.83

DASH-MWKramer, Beatrice5 28.91

CENFershee, Tessa6 29.81

SCMMArlen, Maia7 30.80

BBV-MW 18Gill, Madison M8 30.97

CENBarnes, Dahlia9 31.06

SOUTHHermer, Alicia10 31.85

BELLWhite, Cozette11 31.92

CENFannin, Violet12 x32.14

SCMMGreen, Ava13 33.55

DASH-MWGibson, MacKenzie14 34.13

BBV-MWSewell, Alannah15 34.23

BBV-MW 17Mancia, Estefany Y16 35.96

SOUTHPereyra Damian, Kelsey17 37.88

NORTHZitek, Zariah18 39.23

SOUTHZamora, Giselle19 40.06

BELLWalker, Madeline20 41.75

CENAnania, Vivienne--- XDQ

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CENHiley, Carter1 21.85

LCMatulka, Aaron2 22.01

AGR-IA 18Quist, Hunter3 23.13

SCSIverson, Tanner4 23.41

SCSMoss, Seth5 23.59

LCMurphy, Jackson6 23.79

CENGholami, Aydin7 23.86

CENJeffers, Brayden8 24.09

CENKluthe, Michael9 x25.00

SCMMTuetken, Tyler10 25.13

SOUTH 17Strouts, Gavin M11 25.15

BBV-MWWillis, Logan12 25.66

BBV-MWSpisak-Triste, Noah13 26.84

NORTHMiller, Micah14 27.65

BELLGreaves, Leonidas15 28.45

SCMMRoza, Caleb16 28.68

SCMMOlson, Chris17 28.86

SCSKumm, Braden18 29.49

SCMMVasko, Max19 x29.80

SCMM 17Kelly, John E20 x29.90

BELLKnight, Ryan21 31.26

SCMMKelly, Brandon22 x31.61

AGR-IA 17Keiser, Callen23 31.90

BELLVicich, Preston24 36.22

SCMMStrunc, Matthew25 x37.27

CENSredl, Petr--- X25.73

CENErnst, Leo--- X25.77

CENDavies, Miles--- X28.19

CENDempsey, Ben--- X31.34

SCSLovelace, Austin--- X36.21

SCSLovelace, Jaiden--- X41.41

AGR-IAKinzie, Teagan--- X1:16.57

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCMMRubel, Nola A1 1:04.01

29.58 34.43

DASH-MWDice, Kaitlin2 1:07.57

30.37 37.20

CENTaylor, Cecilia3 1:08.59

31.41 37.18

CENMcGovern, Elizabeth4 1:09.81

31.35 38.46

DASH-MWKramer, Beatrice5 1:10.02

1:10.05

BELLHunt, Savannah6 1:21.13

36.54 44.59

SOUTHIsidro Ortiz, Tania7 1:37.58

42.88 54.70

SOUTHCruz Hernandez, Kyara8 1:58.06

45.76 1:12.30

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BELLDecker, Zachary1 52.86

24.61 28.25

SCSAesoph, Max2 55.03

24.99 30.04

CENGholami, Aydin3 56.74

26.15 30.59

AGR-IA 18Quist, Hunter4 59.16

27.68 31.48

LCMurphy, Jackson5 1:02.27

27.52 34.75

BBV-MW 18Ronnei, Fischer W6 1:03.42

27.97 35.45

AGR-IA 16Rieken, Kort7 1:04.51

28.90 35.61

BBV-MWVargas, Samuel8 1:07.03

30.33 36.70

SCSDoran, Brecken9 1:08.91

30.89 38.02
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CENGholami, Adelan10 1:09.33

32.74 36.59

BELLSvoboda, Connor11 1:12.00

31.95 40.05

CENStang, Finley12 1:15.70

34.13 41.57

NORTHMiller, Micah13 1:21.47

SOUTH 16Davis, Manny14 1:22.80

36.42 46.38

SCSKumm, Braden--- DQ

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BELLRutherford, Allison1 57.06

27.49 29.57

NORTH 17Pospisil, Jay M2 57.53

27.49 30.04

DASH-MW 14Dolan, Amelia3 57.88

28.09 29.79

CENAlbert, Jaci4 1:02.58

30.29 32.29

SCMMAmundsen, Lizzie5 1:03.57

30.25 33.32

SOUTH 15Linares, Melanie6 1:06.49

31.72 34.77

CENGrace, Isabella7 1:09.07

32.29 36.78

SCMMArlen, Maia8 1:10.08

34.32 35.76

DASH-MWCushing, Ainsley9 1:12.48

34.40 38.08

CENFannin, Violet10 1:13.18

34.18 39.00

DASH-MWAyers, Lola11 1:17.44

35.64 41.80

BELLNickisch, Annabelle12 1:18.36

37.71 40.65

SOUTH 15Diaz, Itzelle13 1:18.92

37.80 41.12

BBV-MW 17Mancia, Estefany Y14 1:21.96

39.92 42.04

BBV-MWLedesma Martinez, Citlali15 1:23.45

40.65 42.80

SOUTHPereyra Damian, Kelsey16 1:29.54

43.56 45.98

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LCMatulka, Aaron1 50.32

24.23 26.09

SCSHenrich, Kolt2 52.51

25.32 27.19

BELLStoulil, Samuel3 53.54

25.81 27.73

CENJeffers, Brayden4 53.70

26.06 27.64

CENJensen, Landon5 54.21

25.89 28.32

SCSMoss, Seth6 54.58

26.20 28.38

SOUTH 17Strouts, Gavin M7 56.76

26.62 30.14

BBV-MWWillis, Logan8 57.14

27.25 29.89

BELLRachwitz, Aaron9 58.92

27.84 31.08

LCPetersen, Trygg10 59.12

27.99 31.13

CENFry, Korban11 59.92

28.08 31.84

BBV-MW 15Gill, Hunter T12 1:05.21

31.23 33.98

SCSStehr, Wyatt13 1:08.07

32.60 35.47

SCMMVasko, Max14 1:09.22

1:09.65

AGR-IA 15Brock, Hudson15 1:12.25

34.32 37.93

SOUTH 16Davis, Manny16 1:15.26

35.72 39.54

NORTHOchoa, Luis17 1:16.29

33.25 43.04

AGR-IA 17Keiser, Callen18 1:19.45

1:19.38 0.07

SCMMStrunc, Matthew19 1:20.39

38.07 42.32

BELLVicich, Preston20 1:21.28

37.70 43.58

NORTHKaa, Jaxon21 1:22.73

40.62 42.11

NORTHDahlkoetter, Damien22 1:29.95

42.42 47.53

SCSLovelace, Austin--- X1:22.77

38.84 43.93

SCSLovelace, Jaiden--- X1:32.59

44.16 48.43

AGR-IAKinzie, Teagan--- X3:12.54

1:23.24 1:49.30

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DASH-MW 15Enenbach, Olivia1 5:42.13

29.77 32.71 34.4633.72

34.68 34.78 35.40 35.57

36.12 34.92

CENHiley, Elena2 6:13.57

32.06 36.24 38.3937.58

38.76 38.99 38.51 39.05

38.26 35.73

SOUTH 15Linares, Melanie3 6:42.32

34.33 38.14 40.7439.73

41.73 41.67 42.13 42.81

41.96 39.08

CENWestphal, Grace4 6:47.96

34.72 39.80 42.5041.37

42.66 42.01 42.60 42.04

41.52 38.74

CENDetisch, Helena5 7:04.34

36.14 42.27 44.1944.06

44.25 43.46 43.08 43.86

43.31 39.72

SCMMRoza, Marie B6 7:18.96

38.01 43.23 46.0645.19

45.76 45.57 44.85 44.33

43.68 42.28

NORTHZitek, Zaylee7 7:23.27

37.78 43.48 45.7945.14

46.22 45.28 45.61 45.54

45.95 42.48

NORTHLinstrom, Skylar8 8:31.04

48.55 53.13 53.1554.16

54.01 53.74 51.46 51.42

48.84 42.58

 
#14  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BELLJones, Alexander1 4:39.14

24.22 27.59 28.5628.10

28.24 28.68 28.85 28.87

28.70 27.33

CENHiley, Carter2 4:49.10

25.18 27.80 28.8128.26

29.20 28.82 29.75 30.85

31.26 29.17

SCSWheelock, Leo3 5:15.71

28.65 31.24 31.5631.60

31.95 31.58 32.04 32.70

32.39 32.00

SCSDean, Brennen4 5:27.64

28.34 30.81 32.9032.17

33.10 33.23 33.78 34.10

34.28 34.93

CENPriesman, Ezra5 5:43.60

29.08 32.57 35.4233.62

35.14 35.54 35.96 36.34

37.15 32.78

SCMMLenz, Grant L6 6:01.21

31.14 35.92 37.1137.17

36.80 36.90 37.21 36.93

36.64 35.39

AGR-IA 15Anderson, Chris7 6:04.63

31.35 35.47 37.8637.04

36.83 37.09 37.54 37.98

37.40 36.07

SCMMQian, Zisheng8 6:26.10

35.63 38.69 40.7140.35

40.32 40.94 39.78 37.78

36.80 35.10
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SCSHaltli, Wyatt9 6:30.63

32.87 36.96 39.9439.07

40.06 40.25 40.87 40.88

40.37 39.36

CENDavies, Miles10 6:32.10

31.38 38.70 41.0939.76

41.47 41.34 42.09 40.73

39.41 36.13

SCMMDobel, Mike11 6:54.81

36.14 39.10 42.9442.35

43.82 43.86 44.17 42.58

42.66 37.19

LCMcDaniel, Malak12 6:55.16

34.93 39.00 42.6240.55

43.76 44.66 44.33 43.74

43.83 37.74

NORTHOlivar, Bladimir13 7:12.01

34.09 40.16 42.9643.13

46.03 45.48 46.09 47.84

45.43 40.80

NORTHBarnes, Malcolm14 7:20.06

37.98 43.83 46.3745.54

46.45 46.07 44.30 43.95

43.78 41.79

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADASH-MW1 1:50.23

Dolan, Amelia 14 Dice, Kaitlin

Kramer, Beatrice Enenbach, Olivia 15

27.19 27.68 26.8128.55

ABELL2 1:52.12

Rutherford, Allison Hunt, Savannah

Mangelsen, Cora Hanson, Sierra

26.58 29.93 26.1529.46

ASCMM3 1:56.00

Amundsen, Lizzie Sengstock, Georgie

Arlen, Maia Adams, Olivia

28.73 29.59 27.2330.45

ANORTH4 1:57.92

Pospisil, Jay M 17 Zitek, Zaylee

Moy, Serenity Johnson, Elyse M 17

25.95 30.91 28.9532.11

ASOUTH5 2:05.72

Hermer, Alicia Diaz, Itzelle 15

Linares, Melanie 15 Lara-Flores, Jessica 15

31.13 33.25 30.8430.50

ABBV-MW6 2:14.76

Dobrenz, Mackenzie Sewell, Alannah

Mancia, Estefany Y 17 Gill, Madison M 18

33.00 34.33 31.5735.86

BDASH-MW--- x2:09.20

Ayers, Lola Gibson, Elizabeth

Gibson, MacKenzie Cushing, Ainsley

33.89 29.07 32.3733.87

BCEN--- x2:10.02

Detisch, Helena Fannin, Violet

Barnes, Dahlia Anania, Vivienne

30.76 32.09 31.6135.56

BSOUTH--- x2:32.32

Isidro Ortiz, Tania Rodriguez Estrada, Dulce

Zamora, Giselle Cruz Hernandez, Kyara

40.06 34.66 37.4440.16

BBELL--- x2:32.48

Wagoner, Riley Nickisch, Annabelle

Walker, Madeline White, Cozette

40.67 36.04 31.0044.77

ACEN--- DQ

Grace, Isabella Westphal, Grace

Galvan, Cara Fershee, Tessa

29.60 31.30 29.5829.42

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCS1 1:31.10

Hoak, Carson Moss, Seth

Iverson, Tanner Aesoph, Max

22.37 23.12 22.6622.95

ACEN2 1:36.07

Jensen, Landon Jeffers, Brayden

Gholami, Aydin Hiley, Carter

24.87 23.86 23.6523.69

ASCMM3 1:38.75

Strunc, John-Paul M 18 Tuetken, Tyler

Lighthart, Michael T Johansen, Patrick G 15

24.16 25.35 22.6826.56

AAGR-IA4 1:44.56

Rieken, Kort 16 Schechinger, Wyatt 15

Anderson, Chris 15 Quist, Hunter 18

24.28 28.07 22.9929.22

ABBV-MW5 1:44.72

Willis, Logan Spisak-Triste, Noah

Vargas, Samuel Ronnei, Fischer W 18

25.64 26.99 25.2726.82

ABELL6 1:48.15

Rachwitz, Aaron Svoboda, Connor

Greaves, Leonidas Stoulil, Samuel

26.86 28.56 24.8027.93

ALC7 1:50.03

McDaniel, Malak Lillie, Evan

Petersen, Trygg Griner, Oliver

29.08 28.39 26.3526.21

ANORTH8 1:59.58

Miller, Micah Ochoa, Luis

Barnes, Malcolm Olivar, Bladimir

27.29 15.09 59.0118.19

BSCS--- x1:55.40

Palmer, Winston Kumm, Braden

Doran, Brecken Wheelock, Leo

27.14 36.42 25.1426.70

BSCMM--- x2:04.36

Dobel, Mike Kelly, Brandon

Vasko, Max Kelly, John E 17

33.11 32.05 29.4329.77

BBELL--- x2:08.88

Culbertson, Shane Dontigney, Gavin

Knight, Ryan Vicich, Preston

31.63 29.86 35.6931.70

BAGR-IA--- DQ

Frieze, Caden 15 Nilan, Conner 14

Schechinger, Dalton 17 Keiser, Callen 17

32.87 33.11 31.8234.02

ASOUTH--- DQ

Ramos, Jessie 16 Davis, Manny 16

Andrews, Anthony 16 Strouts, Gavin M 17

26.12 29.53 24.1727.52

BCEN--- DQ

Ernst, Leo Dempsey, Ben

Gholami, Adelan Fry, Korban

27.02 31.58 25.3926.66

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BELLHanson, Sierra1 1:02.35

30.10 32.25

SCMMRubel, Nola A2 1:06.26

32.05 34.21

CENStockmann, Eliza3 1:07.75

33.06 34.69

CENTaylor, Cecilia4 1:11.53

34.02 37.51

CENWestphal, Grace5 1:17.32

37.41 39.91

BBV-MW 18Gill, Madison M6 1:19.22

38.06 41.16

DASH-MWGibson, Elizabeth7 1:20.46

38.39 42.07

DASH-MWCheng, Sami8 1:20.96

38.98 41.98

NORTHZitek, Zaylee9 1:24.48

40.34 44.14

SOUTH 15Lara-Flores, Jessica10 1:26.83

42.75 44.08

SCMMRoza, Marie B11 1:29.07

43.50 45.57

SOUTHIsidro Ortiz, Tania12 1:32.25

44.92 47.33

BBV-MWDobrenz, Mackenzie13 1:33.18

45.15 48.03

NORTHLinstrom, Skylar14 1:40.43

49.23 51.20

DASH-MWAyers, Lola15 1:41.06

49.74 51.32

SOUTHZamora, Giselle16 1:58.58

56.67 1:01.91

BELLWalker, Madeline17 1:59.40

57.65 1:01.75

NORTHZitek, Zariah--- DQ

51.12 56.88
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#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCSHoak, Carson1 52.78

25.77 27.01

BELLDecker, Zachary2 54.94

26.80 28.14

SCSIverson, Tanner3 58.67

28.54 30.13

SCSHenrich, Kolt4 1:02.24

30.27 31.97

SCMMLenz, Grant L5 1:06.17

32.60 33.57

CENPriesman, Ezra6 1:06.49

32.90 33.59

CENSredl, Petr7 1:08.36

33.33 35.03

LCPetersen, Trygg8 1:09.41

33.76 35.65

SCMMSaybolt, Max F9 1:11.19

34.59 36.60

SOUTH 16Andrews, Anthony10 1:14.09

36.16 37.93

BBV-MW 15Gill, Hunter T11 1:14.92

36.48 38.44

BELLCulbertson, Shane12 1:20.59

38.39 42.20

LCLillie, Evan13 1:24.06

40.06 44.00

SCMMDobel, Mike14 1:31.71

43.01 48.70

NORTHOchoa, Luis15 1:34.94

1:34.98

AGR-IA 15Brock, Hudson16 1:47.58

1:26.17 21.41

AGR-IA 16Hocamp, Michael17 1:56.01

1:41.26 14.75

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCMMMcGregor, Reyna L1 1:13.30

34.20 39.10

DASH-MW 14Dolan, Amelia2 1:21.49

38.43 43.06

SCMMKramer, Ellen3 1:22.13

37.64 44.49

SCMMAdams, Olivia4 1:26.04

40.58 45.46

CENGalvan, Cara5 1:27.07

40.77 46.30

CENGrace, Isabella6 1:29.93

41.68 48.25

NORTHMoy, Serenity7 1:30.31

43.32 46.99

BELLMangelsen, Cora8 1:31.37

42.12 49.25

CENAnania, Vivienne9 1:31.63

41.24 50.39

DASH-MWLosey, Adelyn10 1:33.73

44.76 48.97

DASH-MWCushing, Ainsley11 1:34.65

44.23 50.42

SOUTHHermer, Alicia12 1:37.47

42.56 54.91

BELLWhite, Cozette13 1:38.47

45.54 52.93

BELLWagoner, Riley14 1:41.47

47.48 53.99

BBV-MWSewell, Alannah15 1:43.41

47.24 56.17

NORTHTran, Nora16 2:03.66

56.61 1:07.05

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SCSAesoph, Max1 1:02.37

29.06 33.31

LCBrown, Kaden2 1:04.69

29.93 34.76

BBV-MW 18Ronnei, Fischer W3 1:06.34

29.81 36.53

BELLNeumann, Chase4 1:06.70

31.43 35.27

CENKarpf, Harrison5 1:08.81

31.97 36.84

SCSPalmer, Winston6 1:11.50

32.84 38.66

SCMM 18Strunc, John-Paul M7 1:11.75

33.56 38.19

SOUTH 16Ramos, Jessie8 1:14.77

34.31 40.46

SCMMLighthart, Michael T9 1:18.80

37.17 41.63

BBV-MWSpisak-Triste, Noah10 1:21.00

36.98 44.02

CENErnst, Leo11 1:21.31

36.85 44.46

SCSHaltli, Wyatt12 1:21.92

38.86 43.06

LCGriner, Oliver13 1:23.39

39.43 43.96

AGR-IA 15Schechinger, Wyatt14 1:24.18

39.77 44.41

NORTHAhamad, Nesah15 1:24.29

39.76 44.53

SCMMLad, Vinny16 1:27.05

41.24 45.81

CENDempsey, Ben17 1:29.98

41.58 48.40

AGR-IA 17Schechinger, Dalton18 1:30.44

41.45 48.99

AGR-IA 14Nilan, Conner19 1:32.79

42.73 50.06

BELLDontigney, Gavin--- DQ

42.77 48.75

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ASCMM1 3:55.45

Rubel, Nola A Kramer, Ellen

Adams, Olivia McGregor, Reyna L

28.65 59.27 58.9227.95

29.32 1:02.98 26.11 54.28

ACEN2 4:04.05

Hiley, Elena Albert, Jaci

Taylor, Cecilia Stockmann, Eliza

29.05 1:01.12 1:02.5229.68

29.82 1:01.36 27.84 59.05

ANORTH3 4:46.37

Pospisil, Jay M 17 Moy, Serenity

Tran, Nora Johnson, Elyse M 17

28.14 58.75 1:15.0836.60

38.54 1:24.83 33.04 1:07.71

ADASH-MW4 4:55.78

Cheng, Sami Ayers, Lola

Cushing, Ainsley Losey, Adelyn

32.57 1:08.66 1:19.2236.95

36.33 1:14.87 35.24 1:13.03

ASOUTH5 5:58.63

Diaz, Itzelle 15 Pereyra Damian, Kelsey

Zamora, Giselle Cruz Hernandez, Kyara

37.62 1:20.38 1:33.7445.11

43.77 1:35.94 39.14 1:28.57

BCEN--- x4:49.09

Fershee, Tessa Detisch, Helena

Anania, Vivienne Barnes, Dahlia

30.65 1:05.14 1:08.6432.43

34.84 1:14.27 37.76 1:21.04

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ABELL1 3:22.95

Decker, Zachary Jones, Alexander

Stoulil, Samuel Neumann, Chase

23.15 48.42 48.7315.59

26.24 54.29 24.75 51.51

ASCS2 3:25.17

Hoak, Carson Dean, Brennen

Henrich, Kolt Iverson, Tanner

23.50 48.26 53.4725.05

25.24 53.18 23.73 50.26

ACEN3 3:30.51

Kluthe, Michael Jeffers, Brayden

Gholami, Aydin Hiley, Carter

24.87 53.25 53.6325.17

23.74 49.39 25.74 54.24

ASCMM4 3:40.36

Strunc, John-Paul M 18 Saybolt, Max F

Tuetken, Tyler Johansen, Patrick G 15

25.92 54.22 54.7626.00

27.68 59.83 24.26 51.55
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(#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay)

ALC5 3:42.76

Petersen, Trygg Murphy, Jackson

Brown, Kaden Matulka, Aaron

30.15 1:28.08 54.6528.81

28.45 52.34 27.78 27.69

AAGR-IA6 4:58.16

Brock, Hudson 15 Schechinger, Dalton 17

Nilan, Conner 14 Hocamp, Michael 16

34.63 1:13.68 1:20.4237.11

38.88 1:20.72 30.32 1:03.34

ANORTH7 5:30.78

Ahamad, Nesah Dahlkoetter, Damien

Kaa, Jaxon Barnes, Malcolm

36.65 1:16.11 1:34.5243.55

41.05 1:28.23 33.65 1:11.92

BCEN--- x4:00.13

Priesman, Ezra Stang, Finley

Gholami, Adelan Sredl, Petr

27.03 56.02 1:04.0829.80

28.02 1:00.10 27.59 59.93

BSCS--- x4:11.27

Wheelock, Leo Stehr, Wyatt

Haltli, Wyatt Doran, Brecken

26.52 54.33 1:10.9133.29

32.70 1:07.90 27.12 58.13

BSCMM--- x4:23.72

Roza, Caleb Olson, Chris

Lad, Vinny Qian, Zisheng

30.39 1:07.17 1:03.7830.14

32.52 1:09.27 30.39 1:03.50

BBELL--- x4:30.21

Rachwitz, Aaron Greaves, Leonidas

Knight, Ryan Culbertson, Shane

28.35 59.92 1:04.2930.12

37.00 1:17.11 32.26 1:08.89

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Sioux City Spartans 400

2. Omaha Central High School 341

3. Bellevue 276

4. Skutt Catholic/ Mount Michael 230

5. Lewis Central 228

6. Bryan High School (Ne) 145

7. Atlantic/Griswold/Riverside 135

8. Omaha North High School 87

9. Omaha South High School 78


